Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant Information
NAME PHONE (HM)
Ty LASOlle 55 -tATS5 T
PHONE (WK CELL FAX
14O L §6L-NM-495%
ADDRESS
5120 95.W, BoRLAND
cITY ‘\J STATE | zIP E-MAILL
TV LA ool | Fassiu P PcL,eby
Organization Information e 3oy ad " VFTWR
Y PHONE FAX LA LRl * et
ot A S HOH-GTI-HYY 4P d1o
ADDRESS CELL R29 % t
$120 SNV Botiaps R NAFER oot L
ary P Rl PSS EMATL SALEN ORAGON:
ToaLaTin FroLl
_Agent Information ~ The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX
b (OVINS SB-TX\-23 7Y S03-M-01”3
ADDRESS CELL
19005 5 an, e APEAK L DR SUL91-233Y
CITY STATE | zIP [ E-MAL
TUALARS N oL e counNshe@msN . comn

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

» I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

» Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

» 1 cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

» Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

» If 1 get a permit, ] must not waste water.

» If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

» The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

+ Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we)affirm that the inforpration contained in this application is true and accurate.

Teeey fassecl & ass. o -27-20) O
Print Name ghd title if applicable Date

HUP O
Print Name and title if applicable Date

For Department Use
App. No.GA3ER Permit No. Date
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/3 WR



SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,

conveyed, and used.
RECEIVD)

[ Yes
[E%here are no encumbrances. -
[0 This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. APR 29 2010

[ No

[0 I'have arecorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

O 1do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

[0 Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).

[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

2

/,
At
—

I

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN i MILE:

L9 59 | prasorrcaawe Jwiamers 40 30’
CL535H Pateort ones e [winnat 4,000 %'
/ )

i ~

/ d

i e

/ /

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Fhe WS
e

e
i

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/4 WR

G-13169
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SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known: Yuo) v ‘M— WM'(L- CD% R
Total maximum rate requested: CFS (gach well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual

volumes in the table below). (), 22575

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is
in addition to completing the table.) 1f this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certlf ed water
right examiner.

Trhl, 7 bmit it

PROPOSED USE
WELL ID

OWNER'S (WELL TAG) o PERFORATED MOST RECENT T WELL-
o BV B o | v | e | | 0 | e | S | 2 |
No. K WELL 10G % (INFEET) NFEED) (IN FEET) NFEED DEPTH o (ACREFEET)

O & eaa599 0] LY | 20! |ise4 [ V0 | 20 [Auvwm (B | 3|
e 0| Fesnd O 4 | 2 7|10 | 4y, |puovww (20| 55 | T
pew | | O Ol jo* —_ - - AULIVIOIWN — | - | —
| O|a O

OO O

/

a0 O P

NERS| [ //

0Ol o ol -~

*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number 1o all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for
existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

** A weli log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/5 WR
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SECTION 4: WATER USE

USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
ATV L 22\LT: PRI 100X ) 2.5/Weng
|
o

e
/

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indBte the number of primary and supplemental ¢ es to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 4 Acres Supplemental: cres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): 39113 O ake x
A4-AIRLA0
(D 26,06 ALnss
Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: ZAMB * z'ghir—r-. 79'5:

1

5,15 A T
¢ Ifthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

e [f the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: \

o [fthe use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extréﬁq&:

Fid

SEIVED
o 2010

PRI

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

Pump (give horsepower and type): A oo X2 ’/‘U’H) ﬂ—s MR HO He

[3 Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water. 'a\ i 9

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

ot PR Goun L SPRNKLL  DLR | PVOT

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.

“NIBRT Safeadu] /DR, Mot PAoBES

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/6 WR

G169



SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: LW @4staa/e Acreage inundated by reservoir: ___ Z-A\Cvt'e
Use(s): _&onaplotl FOC AL WAU&“O\J WRGYL

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): O Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero”): é

Note: Ifthe dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

2
2

Annual volume (acre-feet): [0p0 ALY Fr 0:—_::%\»’70\
USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE
QbR LATWLA EAUGATION AfL \ o oct |

N\
\\
N\

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: WITW N 5Y9ARS o F Palmar

Date construction will be completed: _ wITiF i S ™Mb 0F e Y

Date beneficial water use will begin: __ W 1wl & Yeane ot Penymt™

SECTION 9: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Lvy ATRCHaD Ineptneiin/
WV AR « W] NOT- (e ReQuittied L F Will (045 ja) WITH 600D P

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/7 WR

G-17369



. For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be

located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.
This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

v PIéase check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed constru
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s)

ction)

e allowed outright or are not

[T Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have

already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.)
If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check '"Being pursued".

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed i ioni i
S e s <0 | Site Mos Sgnifean. Aoplcabe Plan Lanc-Use Approvat
conditional-use permits, etc.)
[ Obtained |[ . Being pursued
|_ Denied [ Not being pursued
| . Obtained [ Being pursued
... Denied [ Not being pursued
: Obtained | [ Being pursued
. Denied [~ Not being pursued
[ Obtained | [ Being pursued
[ Denied [ Not being pursued
[ Obtained | [ Being pursued
| Denied [ Not being pursued

/1440’2?144 .
e ORS 2/85. 203 o

Title: g’znm %Z/chn.éu

Name:
/

Signature “ Phone 251,2 - SY/ Date: 5%422({@/@
" Government Entity: MM W‘

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant.
If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date 1o return the completed
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with

local comprehensive plans.

T R L TR
&% e ‘i: Y i § sh=ls

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

APR 29 200

VRTERFiEL L oBa
N lalrs
Applicant Name: SALEM, ORzGU
City or County: Staff Contact:
Signature: Phone: Date:

G

o T
RS DE



Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a
water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is for
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Applicant Name: Y L2 [mens T ANC
First -

Mailing Address: ___ =S / 2.0 Sw taOQLA"(O O
| Uﬂ—(fﬂT‘/«] (1& S 2> Daytime Phone: S03-977- Y05 2,

City State Zip

Last

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed

(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

; ; Plan Designation (e.g. . Proposed
Township | Range | Section | "% | TaxLot# | g, ;rs| Residential/RR=5) Water to be: Land Use:

) \ & 2S5 |[S%E9W D0 5B EFJ 3O [ Diverted [ Conveyed [AUsed At

[ Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

[ Diverted [_ Conveyed [ Used

[ Diverted [ . Conveyed [ Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used: 1 EGEN i

OAULAMES CONSY 2625 SovTe CeamiaL PT NonrD
O yan QAT ) OGN Gows

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

ZPermit to Use or Store Water [ Water-Right Transfer [ Exchange of Water
~ Allocation of Conserved Water [ Limited Water Use License

[ Permit Amendment of Ground Water Registration Modification

Source of water: [~ Reservoir/Pond f?Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 2.S [ cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute Pacre-feet

Intended use of water: W Irrigation | Commercial [ Industrial [  Domestic for household(s)

[ Municipal [ Quasi-municipal [ Instream [ Other

Briefly describe:

{ S2RSONITL RGIL TLOATIoy oF EFJU PROF2S T

Note to applicant: [f the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon Water
Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
G- Salem, OR 97301-1266




RECEN
APR 29 2010

WATER he 2l

SALEI, OREE0N

Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM1
FOR IRRIGATION USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental water right, as well as the number
of acres that will be irrigated for each type. The acreages must match those shown on the map submitted
with your application.

vl Primary: 5.0 Acres

v Supplemental: 2106 Acres (supplemental irrigation can be used only when the
primary right is not available, and must match the season of the primary right)

List the permit or certificate number of the primary water right that underlies each supplemental
right.

Circle one Season Allowed

Permitgertificate¥  2ATND AL istT 7O Ocr 3l
Permit/Certificate #
Permit/Certificate #
Permit/Certificate #

2. Indicate the maximum number of acre-feet of water you expect to use in an irrigation season:

7515 acre-feet (typically 2.5 or 3.0 acre-feet per acre)
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread over 1 acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons)

3. For Limited License applications proposing to use water for irrigation. If for use of stored water, a
limited license may be issued for up to one year with a valid contract for stored water per ORS
537.143(9). A limited license may also be issued for irrigation from live flow or groundwater, if the sole
purpose is to establish a crop for which no further irrigation will be required after the crop is established
per ORS 537.143(6)(a). Please describe the proposed project and indicate if stored water, live flow, or
groundwater is to be used. When irrigation is needed to establish a crop, you must justify why more than
one year is required.

Last revision August 4, 2009

G369



STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537,765)

" NEGCIVEY W 2

3 el

AUG =11988.

A

LLA%02

(1’ OWNER: Well Number:

Newe Lpsese  fm ERY

Address . AS &)

City 0 State Qﬂ Zip

{(2) TYPE OF WORK: _

A New Well [J Deepen O Recondition.  [J -Abandon

(3) DRILL METHOD S

Ol RotaryAir . (] RotaryMud . [T Cable _

J Other _ _ - - ———

“

(4) PROPOSED USE:

|3 Rl AP IBISTAL 10l n) < oy PP
9) 1'oc¢ I ) “%Ac\‘i‘\‘ by legal d?scrlptlon. .
County 3 g L s Longitude .
Township _ &3 Nor S, Range EorW, WM.

Section =05 A ey,
Tax Lot Lot Block Subdjyision
S}et Address of Well (or nearest address) _MLM_
Lol D

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: =
_2F  ftbelowland surfa;:e. :

Date ey 27

Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Bate

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum 55ting time is 1 hour

. / ’
Date started M— Completed _Mﬂ___/
7

. . i Flowing
(& Bump O Bailer [;j Air [ Artesian
Yield gal/min Drawdown j'rili stem at Time
L - - 1hr.
3L 17 £ S
E .
Temperature of water . . @qﬁth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis done? Oves 3y ﬁ)m —
Did any strata contain water not suitable for fgnded use? 0O Toolittte

O seity O Muddy (0 0dor (1 Colored Q_Otm

Depth of atrata: N =

[J Domestic O Community [ Industrial -_:'- MrﬁgnFion A (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O Thermal O Injection [J Other ) v
- ORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: ; - - - .| Depth at which water was first found :
2l Construction approval Yes blg’,/ Depth of Completed Well _ZQ‘L ft. From &To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No = GoS~ -2 el
Explosives used O O Twpe ~""  Amount i /Ss 747 2§
HOLE SEAL Amount
Eeter Fl;)m g:’ Mate:"‘mé From To sacks or pounds
D AL —
E To) E ? Lo 7 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
¢ |20 |26¥ Material From | To | SWL
—— : \S’ML / 32
Ec!vwassea(plnced:Method O gt O Oc¢c Op OE ° S g:‘sv Bﬁ,owﬂ) 3 24‘/‘
Other 4 v ] 124 23
Backfill placed from fto R Maerial LAY T 23 | 45
Gravel placed from _£52_ _ft.to _Lﬂi.rﬁ. Size of gravel 7 T¢Ay wind STy 45 | S5
(8) CASING/LINER: - R T I Y% .Y, S$E| &5
Diameter . From To Gaugé Steel Plastic Welded Threaded : T IEL L 75
Casing: (‘0 o 120,250 B O g il By 42
8..g ..o g , ey Ceny t¢ | g3
o- o d 0 Ceny GHEy 3| 13
.D, _ g O O /)/4’5/ 2/1/1 223 | 13585
Liner: J | :Ell g : E E] 420 WSl
= Ll | 74
location of shoe(s) /20 —
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[ Perforations Method _
(& Screens CType _PUC . Material Jj
Slot _ 7 Telefpipe -
. fn. To size Number Diameter slze Casing Liner
» i 7 e
112 [ (52 | % | KlsaR | S~ O O
ise| 76 | R0 s | )
I N | [
O O
| |

(unbonded) Water V‘éﬂ Construetor Certification:

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
standards, Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
knowledge and belief.

WWC Number

Signed Date
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: .

T accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
work performe uring “this time i8 in compliance with Oregon well
construction . This report is true to'the best of my knowledge and

beliet. WWC Numbgr
Signed Date

=
WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES DEPARIMENT

G369 =

. YELLOW COPY : CONSTRUCTOR

. PINK COPY.- CUSTOMER " 9809C 10/86




By g TS S §i ) B T
g 10

STATE OF OREGON WATER Rl S0URLES DEPT.
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPOR M. OREGON
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

Cloc wel *o-

B3R star CARD) 77 748

(1) OWNER: Well NumberlO 2 $OO
Name ﬂ H FC\\#W\ s ‘ [

Address $7.20 S o‘rlao\ 3 K,\.

Cil : State VA . Zi

(2) TYPE OF WORK
[JNew Well [ ] Deepening J<] Alteration (repair/recondition) ] Abandonment

) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
County Latitude Longitude
Townshlp__L_N or@lhnge___g__ Eoc W. WML
Section__ XS~ g 1S/ s
Tx Lot (P 503 Lat Block Subdivision_

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 32 Ci7 5. LenTral

(3) DRILL METHOD: Po T

CJRotary Air [JRoaryMud R Cable  [JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL.

[JOther & ft. below land surface. Date § — /9 "?f
@)—Pkm: Artesian pressure 1b. per square inch. Datc

X/Domestic [ JCommunity [ JIndusiial [ ]Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

[] Thermal [Jnjection [JLivestock  []Other

(" () BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: —
Special Construction approval [_] Yes x No Depth of Completed Well 270

Depth at which water was first found 2 Q’

[JSalty pMuddy []Odor [7] Colored [] Other

th of strata: 25~ /27
2369

Explosives used [ ]Yes [RNo Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL 2y 24y IS CGrM. Y%
] Dhmgt»' From To Material From To Sacks or pounds
C & " a0 | 220
T Y58 /%] Come® |s9¥ 196 | ¥/ Sacks.
(12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [JB [JC [D [JE Ground Elevation
B3 oOther _’Zﬁmi < ipe. -
Backfill placed from ft. 10 fu Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from fi. to fi. Size of gravel & Z /R? |/SY
(6) CASING/LINER: a rey (SY 175"
Diamecter From To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded " WA Ly 172§ 119 L
Casing: A3 /97 290 X O X d yey, SA.-»L\,/ 4 199 3z
o 0O 0O O M'-v Vd
O O O O |[Sa m w TH Weod, ST |2¢ [74
_ D D D D LS V4 G SN/ 2 P‘ 2 28
Liner O O O @O r_ 7
O 0O 0O O _
Final location of shoe(s) /92 * ~, LE ETV E D
(C () PERFORATIONSSCREENS:
[JPerforations Method ADR 2 a UM
[]Screens Type Material SRR
Slot Tele/pipe WAT l:ﬁ Y= “
From To size Number Diameter size Casing LII:n]er ARSI 1
(‘ O O
(| O
O O
O O
{8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Dacsuned _Y/~/2 — 97 Completed _$ . //~ 28
Floung | (nboe) Waer Wl Consirscior Crlicatn:
[JPump PRI Bailer ] Air [J Antesian rufﬁ that the work I performed on the construction, alieration, or abandonment
of Lhu well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
3 5' 4/0 ‘ 2 hr. and belief.
WWC Number
Signed Date
Temperature of water of 2 Depth Artesian Flow Found (bondcd) Water Weli Constructor Cer_tlﬂcutlon:
Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom 1 accept msmnsibilily for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
. . - . . performed on well during the construction dales reponied above. All work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Too litte perfonned during this time is in complnnce with Oregon water supply well

construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and

Signed ‘/Qx % e N"'“Slj—g 9%

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR  THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER
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This map is not a survey and does nat show the location of any improvements.
The company assumes no liability for errors therein.
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A
: Connly of JULINOWAH 585 . . o
! BE IT REMEMBERED, Thut on this “Adgy u/&&,@&h&& 1922, before me, the o
tally appearvd the within /

T 722 SW COLUMBTA

' STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Conveys and warran fo . ALIL rﬁ “OREGON CORPORATION Granior,
i Grantee,

the lollowing described real properly free of liens and cucumbrances, excep! as specifically set forth hereine
SEE ATTACHED EXUIBIT “An .

RESTREETS AND HLGHWAYS. EASEMENT OF RECORD.

aiamaTEES L e,

This property Is free of lens wid encumbrices, EXCEPT; TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1990-91, A
LIEN NOT YET PAYABLE, THE ASSESSMENT ROLL AND THE TAX ROLL DISCLOSE THAT THE
WITHIN DESCRIBED PREMISES WERE SPECIALLY ZONED OR CLASSIFIED FOR FARM USE, IF

THE LAND HAS BECOME OR BECOMES DISQUALIFIED FOR SUCH USE UNDER THE STATUTE., aN
ADDITIONAL TAX OR PENALTY MAY BE IMPOSED. THE RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC IN AND TO

THAT PORTION OF THE PREMISES HEREIN DESCRIBED LYING WITHIN THE LIMITS OF ROADS , s#

OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL N
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING

THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH
. THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AFPROVED USES.
1lere comply with the requirements af O RS 93.000

ce Company of Oreg-m

. ,._.

* Inryram

The true considerution for this coiveyzure is §

‘Duted this .7 __day or__.i‘q‘uém.é&__ 1.2 .

first Amarirn Tin

E M.

STATE OF OREGON }

' undersigned, a Notary Public in und for said Connty und Stute, persa
' LESLIE M. EMERY

known 1o me 10 be Uw hlenticol idividual —__deseribed in and who evcctited Ure within instnunent and acknowledped lo

methat__HE _ ___ executed dhe suine frecly and volantarily,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 husy hercunto set iy hamd and affived miy officiul scal the dyy and year lust ubove
wrintens. .

-
S 72
i / Notary Public Jor Oregon.

: oty S
NOTARY F{4Lic; - OREGON My Commission explres3-4.: 34

My Comevssh I «an .>.3T!74’.‘.7. &./...

e No._486506 - _ !
Eslc]:uerg: e 010610 [ THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE ’
i

i

Algr recording rotum to;

N HLH PARMS ATTN; CAROL HEWITT .

PORTLAND, OR 97201
- Namo, Address, 2ip

AR Untit :ehmnummw ax statemants shpt! by sent| ,

o tho toliowing address,

: PORTLAND, OR 97201

Name, Addiess, Zp ' - ]
) : |

90 46542
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. described in Clackamas Ccunty Roecorder's Pee No.

Oorder No. 4B6506
REVISED EXHXBIT “"A"

A parcel of land situated in part of the Andrew Vickers Donmation
Land Claim No. 44, and a portion of tha Northwaut one-gquarter of
Section 25, and the Southwast one-quartey of Scctlon 24, Township
3 south, Range 1 East of tho Willamette Meridian, in the County
of Clackamas and State of Orogon, Said Parcel 2 boing more

particularly described as follows, to wie:

Commancling at an' 5/8 inch ironmn rod on tho Westerly line of msaid
Donation Land Claim No. 44, paid rod being Norech 1,930.38 foot
from the Southwesat corner of sald Donatlon Land Claim Hoe. 44
({Raferenca Bock 215, paga 262, Clackamss County Deed Racorda-~ -
April 29, 1932)) cthence North 89°24' East 1.441.16 feetr to an 5/8

ineh {iron rod; . gaild rod being on the South 1line of that tract
B86-35510; thence

departing said 1line Norech 0%°00'26" wWast 105.00 feet to an 5/8
inch ilron rod; sald rod belng the true point of beginning of thia
parcel) thence North 0°00°26* West 284.85 feet to an 5/8 inch
iron rod; thence North 6B"30'30" East 348.40 foat to an 5/8 inch
iron rod; thance North 86°30'02" East 467.90 fcet to an 5/8 inch
iron rod: thence North 0°00'27" Wast 306.57 feet to an 5/8 inch
iron rod; thence South B§9*37'02" East 1055.45 fcet to an iron
rod; sald rod being on the Southwesterly R.Q0.¥W. line of Central
Point Road; thence North 05°56°30" Wost 40.25 feet to an 5/8 inch

gald rod baing the point of departuro from sald R.O.W.

iron rod;
linay; thence North 89°37°'02" West 823.39 feot to ah 5/8 inch {ron

rod; thance along a 20 foot radius curve to tho right through a

central angla of B9°44'S52' (which chrod bears North 44%44°36%
thence North

West 2R.22 foeat) 31.33 faek to an 5/8 inch Liron rody

0°07'50* East 421.66 feet to an 5/8 Lnch Lron rod; thenca along a
20.00 foot radius curve to tho left through & central anyle of
41°50'18*% {which chord bears North 44445'32" West 14.28 feet)
14.60 feet to an 5/8 inch 4iron rod; thance North 89°308'36" West
1,417.89 Ffeet to an 5/8 inch 4iron rod; thence South 0°00'
1,096.00 feet to an 5/8 inch Aron rod; thence South 70°35'07°

East 453,59 faat tg the point of beginning.
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THIS MAP IS FURNISHED AS A CONVENIENCE BY PACIFIC NORTHWEST TITLE

This map is not a survey and does not show the location of any improvements.
The company assumes no liability for errors therein.
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Skyles Drilling, Inc.

21912 S. Beavercreek Rd.

- > G | Oregon City, Oregon 97045
Since 1948 503-656-2683 info@skyleswelldrilling.com

October 8, 2008

Collins Agricultural Consultants
Attention: Craig Collins
33668 SW Bald Peak Rd
Hillsboro, OR 97123

RE: FOUR HOUR FLOW TEST RESULTS

&i
We certify that the well serving 22017 S. Central Point Rd., Oregon City,
OR pumps 60 gallons per minute at 55 psi after a continuous four hour

pumping period.

Before the start of the test, the static water level was 29'. The water level
at the end of the test was 102' with 73' drawdown. The well pumped fine
brown sand for the first 1 1/2 hours then cleared up. The Water Supply Well
Report shows the well was drilled for Emery in 1988 and is 164' deep.

Regards, -
Lo el dp o

Kirk Wood
General Manager

KIW/mae

G736



@4/14/2018 23:27 5836586854 STEVES PUMP SERVICE PAGE 82/83

‘.\ STEVE'S PUMP SERVICE INC. BID ESTIMATE

PO BOX 547 Quote Number. COLLINS/SKY!I
BORING, OR 97009 \ Quote Date:  Apr 15, 2010
503-658-3051 FAX 5036586854 53 Page 1
CCB#38208 N “C‘ (
Quoted To;
COLLINS AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS Phone 1 503-781-3374
22017 S. CENTRAL POINT RD Phone 2-

OREGON CITY, OR 97045
FAX: §03-591-0793

[ Payment Terms [ ' Good Thru -

1/2 DOWN BEFORE PARTS CAN BE ORDERED AND THE BALANGE IS DUE AFTER 5/1510
INSTALLATION,

[ Quantity C Des cription ' l

RE: BID ESTIMATE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONSTANT PRESSURE WELL PUMP FROVIDING 250
GPM AT 80 PSI FROM 231 FEET. BID INCLUDES ALL MATERIALS DOWN WELL, PRESSURE TANK,
VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE, LABOR PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL IN PUMPHOUSE.

8.00 | LABOR
1.00 | PUMP ELECTRICAL PERMIT
1.00 | 230S400-10 GRUNDFOS 6" PUMP END
1.00 | 40 HP 480 VOLT 3 PHASE 6" FRANKLIN MOTOR END
240.00 | 44 FLAT SUBMERSIBLE CABLE APR © o 01N
1.00 |4 GA K4 SPLICE KIT o IS (A
231.00 | 4" BLACK PIPE
1.00 |4” SIMMONS DUCTILE (RON CHECK VALVE
1,00 [ 10 X 4 WELL SEAL
2.00 | 2X100' 2" CABLE WRAP
1.00 [4" GALV STRAIGHT TEE
1.00 |4 GALV PLUG
1.00 | WELL-X-TROLL 119 GALLON PRESSURE TANK, MODEL WX350 WITH 5 YEAR WARRANTY (EXCLUDES
FREEZING)
1.00 | YASKAWA VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE, MODEL 1467.2
1.00 | PRESSURE TRANSDUCER W/ CABLE
1.00 |3 X 6 GALV NIPPLE
1.00 |4 X 3 GALVANIZED BELL REDUCER
2.00 |4" 125 GALV COMP FLANGE
2.00 |4 GALV 90
1.00 |4"X4"X11/4" GALV RED. TEE
1.00 |1 1/4 X 12 GALV NIPPLE
1.00 |1 1/4" GALVANIZED UNION 150#
1.00 | 1 1/4x1 1/4x3/4" GALV RED TEE

| TOTAL ESTIMATE: Continued

NOTE: All estimates are subject ta change. Actual amounts will be reflected on final invoice.
Any freight charges would be additional,

G769



B4/14/2818 -23:27 5836586854 STEVES PUMP SERVICE o PAGE 83/43

* STEVE'S PUMP SERVICE INC. BID ESTIMATE

PO BOX 547 Quote Number COLLINS/SKY!
BORING, OR 97009 Quote Date: Apr 15,2010
503-658-3051 FAX 503-658-6854 Page: 2
CCB#38208 "
Quoted Ta: 3
COLLINS AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS Phane 1: 503-781-3374
22017 S. CENTRAL POINT RD Phone 2
OREGON CITY, OR 97045
FAX.  503-691-0793
Payment Terms Good Thru ) [
172 DOWN BEFORE PARTS CAN BE ORDERED AND THE BALANCE IS DUE AFTER 5/15/10 T
INSTALLATION.
Quantity S Description |
1.00 | 374 X 6 GALV NIPPLE
1.00 | 3/4 GALV CROSS 150#
1.00 | 3/4" NO KINK HQSE BIB
1.00 | 3/4 100PS| NON-ADJ PRESSURE RELIEF
1.00 [ 3/4 X 1/4 GALV BUSHING
1.00 | 1/4" GALV STRAIGHT TEE
1.00 | 1/4 X 2 GALV NIPPLE APR 29 2010
1.00 | 0-100 LIQUID BACKMOUNT GAUGE WEL Tl YEE
1.00 | 4" BRASS GATE VALVE, 200#
3.00 |4 X 6 GALVANIZED NIPPLE
2.00 [ 4"X12" GALVANIZED NIPPLE
240.00 | 1" S40 PVC PIPE
1.00 | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL FITTINGS
1.00 | MISCELLANEOQUS PLUMBING FITTINGS
1.00 (4" RED RUBBER RING GASKET
2.00 |1 1/4 X 3 GALV NIPPLE
Powawne S0 P Paand
?:?\Hri (D' DM WL
| TOTAL ESTIMATE: 19,069.54 |

NOTE: All estimates are subject to change. Actual amounts will be reflected on final invoice.
Any freight charges would be additional.

GAAREY
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FAX COVER SHEET

[ R

- STEVE'’S PUMP SERVICE

503-658-3051

FAX 503-658-6854

to. ( g Co UnnS
C803-09/- 6793
PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 3
Zrd Estimaies

17367
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Skyles Drilling, Inc.

Oregon Well Constructors

21912 S. Beavercreek Rd.
Oregon City, OR 97045
Phone: (503) 656-2683 Fax: (503) 656-2684 info@skyleswelldrilling.com

ESTIMATE FOR : : EST' MATE

Collins Agricultural Consultants
Attention: Craig Collins , DATE: 4/16/2010

33668 SW Bald Peak Rd ' ;
Hillsboro, OR 97123 ESTIMATE NUMBER: 3584E21D2105

SITE ADDRESS

22017 S Central PointRd. _ _
Oregon City, OR

TAXLOT / TOWNSHIP / RANGE / SECTION / QQ:

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE Total
10" Drilling per foot 260 61.00 15,860.00
10" Steel Casing per foot 240 39.00 9,360.00
20" 10" Telescoping Screen 1 3,500.00 . 3,500.00
Riser Pipe 20 75.00 1,500.00
K-Packer _ 1 740.00 740.00
Upper Seal Hole per foot 18 44.00 792.00
Lower Seal Hole 1 833.00 833.00
Seal Material (Bentonite and Cement) per sack 52 18.00 936.00
Hourly Work per hour 8 368.00 2,944.00
Please call with any questions about your estimate. Total $36,565.00
STATE REQUIRES A $225.00 START CARD FEE, PAYABLE TO: WATER RESOIURCES DEPARTMENT (WRD).
UPON WELL COMPLETION, WRD WILL BILL DIRECTLY FOR A $300 RECORDING FEE.
FEES NOT INCLUDED (N ESTIMATED TOTAL - ESTIMATE 1S VALID FOR 30 DAYS

647369
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page two

2.4a 174 SE 1/4 as projectad within Parrott OLC 43
6.4 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within Parrott OLC 43
4.6 a 174 SE 1/4 as projected within Vickers DLC 44
Section 23

- 9.2 acres SW 1/A SW /4 as projected within Vickcre Di.C 44
a‘ g

-% 0.3 acre SE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Vickers OLC 44
3

(3.
233

Section 24

0.3 acre NE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Vickers DLC 44
13.5 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Vickers DLC 44
Section 25

5.8 acres NE /4 NE 1/4 as projected within Vickers DLC 44
8.0 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4 as projected within Parrott DLC 43
3.6 acres NW /4 NE 1/4 as projected within Parrott DLC 43
Section 26
Township 3 South, Range ) East, WM

Searr. Aefes frem  feles

CexTIos 25 AN AW/ .o HAlsS

e |
O3 W. [.S e AEeTs
Ser S/ 7
Secs7on 2%
SOL// e —

A.Q 3 TS l ANE s Sz 2S
| IS AerRrs s

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands o7 place
of use herein described. and s subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. February 12, 1982

7S A
21.0C AeAES

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certifitates, Volume 44 , page 50567

“Water Resources Director

85030 | ToTAz 5\0/}%‘7

(1769 BT 2N
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APR 29 2010

T3S. RIE. WM.

| ﬁa —+ 24
PARROTT » VICKJERS

DLC |43 DLC 44

: '

34 gL

.
ZL—JT ———23

Div. Pr. Loc: 2880°5. £ 1120'w., fr. NW Cor. Vickeds DLC 44.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .22746 _ Permit No. 39713
IN NAME OF

G-(FA67 eF
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\ |
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY oF CLACMAS |
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, Tha JON G. EMERY ‘

of 113 Foothills Road, Lake Oswego , State of  Oregon 97034 , has made :

proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Parrott Creek

a tributary of Willamette River v for the purpose of
irrigation of 54,1 acres .

under Permit No. 39713 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
January 28, 1975

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.68 cubic foot per second :

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NW 1/4 NE 1/4 as projected within Parrott
DLC 43, Section 26, T3S, RIE, WM: 2,880 feet South and 1,120 feet West from NW
Corner, Vickers DLC 44.

.The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one~eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year

. and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

G-7361 Rer
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